## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian HABERMANN	09/13/2004
Alexander MEIER	09/13/2004
Dieter KNOST	09/13/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Werner & Pfleiderer Lebensmittelteohnik GmbH	
Street Address:	von-Raumer-Strasses 8-18	
City:	Dinkelsbuhl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91550	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10939390	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: kdurant@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Sute 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay M. Finkelstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0701

500037024

**340.00 109** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	[		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Christian HABERMANN
		(2)	Alexander MEIER
		(3)	Dieter KNOST
		(4)	
		(5)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration is the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insun Name of Assignee	(6)	Werner & Pfleiderer Lebensmitteltechnik GmbH
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	von-Raumer-Strasse 8-18, D-91550 Dinkelsbühl - Germany
			designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention Such as Title, Case Number or		BAKING OVEN
	Foreign Application Number	for which the	o undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on oven date herewith
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number 10/934,390  filed September 14,2004
	for Filed Applications	7	filed September 14,2004
expedient	ons thereof and also to execute a cor essential to its full protection at 2) Each of the undersigned a	continuations including the including the rest to execute all eparate assignment little in and to the reces to execute	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
evidence	and going forward with such interf 3) Each of the undersigned ag	етепсе.	issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining I affirmative nots which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to t	he Assigned.  A) Fach of the understoned cor	and the determination	te to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting
the invent invention.	ion and improvements thereof, an	d will, upon reque	st, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
antire inter and will no	ness resulting from said application rest, and hereby covenants that he of execute, any agreement in confliction.  6) Hach of the undersigned he	or any division of or she has full rig or herewith. proby grants the f	nd requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the redivisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the chi to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed irm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further o comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
ocument.			
nure to the	benefit of the hoirs, executors, ad	ministrators, succ	birs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall bessets and/or assigns of the Assignee.  craigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	1: 011		11/1/1/1/1/1
<ol> <li>Date</li> <li>Date</li> </ol>	4.00.00	re of Inventor	(Christian HABERMANN)
	77 00 -1	•	(Alexander MEIER)
Date		rs of Inventor	(Dieter KNOST)
) Date		e of Invantor	1
i) Date	11 00 0 15 34	e of inventor	Dunid Walks
272	10		I I'V
ate Indrid		<u> </u>	550 Dinkolshihl = Rorm
ari-He	inz MEINECKE, Panor	amastr. 9,	550 Dinkelsbühl - Germ. D-91555 Feuchtwangen - Germ.
			•

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0702